

**YONCA GIDA
SANAYİ A.Ş.**

**RIO SANTO MAYONNAISE
(10 kg)**

PACKAGE : 12 L plastic bucket, white cap

INGREDIENTS Vegetable oil %50 (Canola, Sunflower), Water, **pasteurized egg yolk %4,5**, sugar, vinegar, %2,0 modified maize starch E 1422, salt, acidity regulator (%0,45 lactic acid E 270), thickener (%0,32 Xanthan gum E415), preservative (%0,1 potassium sorbate E202), flavourings, Antioxidant (%0,0075 EDTA- E385), Colouring (%0,001 Beta carotene E160a, %0,0001 paprika extract E160c)

ALLERGEN MATERIAL Egg yolk

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PARAMETERS

NET WEIGHT	: min 10000 g
PH	: max 4,00
ACIDITY (as aetic acid) %	: 0,60 ± 0,20
SALT %	: 2,00 ± 0,20
COLOUR, SMELL AND TASTE	: Light, yolk colour or tones of yolk, typical taste and smell of mayonnaise.
FOREIGN MATERIAL	: None

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARTS

Aerobic mesophilic bacteria (35 °C/48 hour)	: max 1000 cfu/ g
Yeast & mold (25 °C / 5 days)	: max 10 cfu / g
Staphylococcus aureus (35 °C/48hour)	: max 10 cfu/ g
Total coliform (35 °C/48 hour)	: max 10 cfu / g
Salmonella	:0 (Negative) /25 g – ml
Enterobacteriaceae (35 °C/48 hour)	: max 10 cfu / g
CODDING	It can be changeable to the customer
KEEPING CONDITION / SHELF LIFE	Keep away from direct sunlight. Keep in cool and dark places. Keep in refrigerator after opening. Shelf life is 8 months beginning from production date.

Nutrition Facts (per 100 g)

Energy	1963 kJ / 476 kcal
Fat	50,0 g
Saturated Fat	4,0 g
Carbohydrate	8,8 g
Sugar	3,5 g
Protein	0,6 g
Salt	1,9 g

YONCA GIDA SANAYİ A.Ş.
Organize Sanayi Bölgesi MANİSA
Mestr V.D. 325 005 7888

QUALITY CONTROL RESPONSIBLE

PREPARED BY:
QUALITY CONTROL RESPONSIBLE

CONTROLLED BY:
QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER

APPROVED BY:
QUALITY MANAGEMENT
REPRESENTATIVE

**FOR
INFORMATION
(16.01.2019)**